THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI

BYLAW NO. 95-374

Being a bylaw to appoint a Deputy Fire Chief

WHEREAS Section 207, Paragraph 45, of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M-45, authorizes councils to appoint officers and servants as may be necessary for the purpose of the Corporation;

AND WHEREAS the Township of Temagami has enacted bylaw 92-284 establishing a Fire Department;

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this bylaw, "Deputy Fire Chief" means the one person who has been appointed by the Council of the Township to act as the Deputy Fire Chief of the Fire Department
- 2. Brian Youngs is hereby appointed Deputy Fire Chief of the Township of Temagami Fire Department.
- 3. The remuneration for this position shall be determined from time to time by the Council.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 14th day of September 1995.

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 14th day of September 1995.

Reeve

760